
RGVGCA/LOS FRESNOS JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South = 461 1 Annali Valdes (Los Fresnos)- ind = 94

2 Brownsville Rivera = 489 2 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans)- ind = 102

3 Nayeli Barrera (Los Fresnos)- ind = 102

4 Adisynne Villarreal (Harlingen South) = 109

5 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South) = 111

6 Ashley Marquez (Brownsville Porter)- ind = 115

7 Kayley Baytey (Harlingen South) = 117

8 Sophia Ibarra (Brownsville Rivera) = 119

9 Melanni Garza (Brownsville Rivera) = 120

10 Natalia Yanez (Los Fresnos)- ind = 123

Nhia Garza (Brownsville Veterans)- ind = 123

Date:  September 30, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  18 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Hot and Breezy   88°   14 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

10 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

3 Nayeli Barrera (Los Fresnos) = 102

1 Annali Valdes (Los Fresnos) = 94

10 Natalia Yanez (Los Fresnos) = 123

14 Sara Camacho (Brownsville Hanna) = 125

14 Elizabeth Borrego (Brownsville Hanna) = 125

6 Ashley Marquez (Brownsville Porter) = 115

12 Gertrudis Herndandez (Brownsville Porter) = 124

14 Bailey Villanueva (Brownsville Porter) = 125

2 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans) = 102

10 Nhia Garza (Brownsville Veterans) = 123

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

2 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Brownsville Rivera

5 Nayelli Doria = 111 8 Sophia Ibarra = 119

7 Kaylee Baytey = 117 14 Ruby Uribe = 125

4 Adisynne Villarreal = 109 9 Melanni Garza = 120

12 Kaylyn Chapa = 124 14 Deebah Brown = 125

TEAM TOTAL:  = 461 TEAM TOTAL:  = 489



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Annali Valdes (ind) Los Fresnos 94

2 Sophia O'Bell (ind) Brownsville Veterans 102

3 Nayali Barrera (ind) Los Fresnos 102

4 Adisynne Villarreal Harlingen South 109

5 Nayelli Doria Harlingen South 111

6 Ashley Marquez (ind) Brownsville Porter 115

7 Kaylee Baytey Harlingen South 117

8 Sophia Ibarra Brownsville Rivera 119

9 Melanni Garza Brownsville Rivera 120

10 Natalia Yanez (ind) Los Fresnos 123

Nhia Garza (ind) Brownsville Veterans 123

12 Kaylyn Chapa Harlingen South 124

Gertrudis Hernandez (ind) Brownsville Porter 124

14 Ruby Uribe Brownsville Rivera 125

Deebah Brown Brownsville Rivera 125

Sara Camacho (ind) Brownsville Hanna 125

Elizabeth Borrego (ind) Brownsville Hanna 125

Bailey Villanueva (ind) Brownsville Porter 125


